1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

LRBa0657/1 PJH:kjf&jld:jf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 230

May 19, 2005 - Offered by Representative AINSWORTH.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

**1.** Page 2, line 1: before that line insert:

**"Section 1b.** 218.21 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

218.21 (1) Application for license shall be made to the department, at such time, in such form or in an automated format as prescribed by the department and contain such information as the department requires and shall be accompanied by the required fee. Except as provided in sub. (1m), the department may require in the application, or otherwise, information relating to the applicant's solvency, financial standing or other pertinent matter commensurate with the safeguarding of the public interest in the locality in which the applicant proposes to engage in business, all of which may be considered by the department in determining the fitness of the applicant to engage in business as set forth in this section.".

2. Page 2, line 1: substitute "Section 1m" for "Section 1".

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

- **3.** Page 2, line 2: delete "a permit".
- **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete "conveying permit coverage issued to the applicant" and substitute "indicating that the applicant has permit coverage".
  - **5.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12 and substitute:
  - "218.21 (2) (em) A copy of correspondence on department of natural resources letterhead indicating that the applicant has registered or certified its compliance with refrigerant recovery to the department of natural resources, under its rules promulgated pursuant to s. 285.59, or a statement from the department of natural resources that the applicant is not required to register or certify under rules promulgated by the department of natural resources pursuant to s. 285.59.".
    - **6.** Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 to 20.
    - **7.** Page 3, line 3: delete "to (er)" and substitute "and (em)".
    - **8.** Page 3, line 4: after that line insert:
- 14 "Section 4m. Effective date.
  - (1) This act takes effect on the first day of the 7th month beginning after publication.".

17 (END)